

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8795/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 05/09/2012 in CRLR No. 439/2011
of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Indore Bench)

MANOHAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to implead the complainant (wife) as respondent
No.2.

Subject to the deposit of `25,000 as litigation expenses
within four weeks, which respondent No.2, on appearance, may
withdraw unconditionally, issue notice to examine whether the
petitioner can be asked to pay some suitable monetary compensation
to the respondent No.2 in lieu of his substantive sentence of
imprisonment.

Till further orders, the exemption from surrendering
granted to the petitioner shall remain operative.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|