

r

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8254/2012

YOGENDRA YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabhash Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited.
Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on
record.

List again on 17.12.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd