

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8795 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 24524 & 24525 OF 2012
(Application for stay & exemption from filing O.T.)
MANOHAR SINGH ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF M. P. & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st January, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Permission to implead the complainant (wife)
as respondent No.2.**

**Subject to the deposit of `25,000 as litigation
expenses within four weeks, which respondent No.2,
on appearance, may withdraw unconditionally, issue
notice to examine whether the petitioner can be
asked to pay some suitable monetary compensation to
the respondent No.2 in lieu of his substantive
sentence of imprisonment.**

**Till further orders, the exemption from
surrendering granted to the petitioner shall remain
operative."**

It is submitted that the petitioner has deposited the amount of Rs. 25000 /- as litigation expenses of respondent No. 2 with the Registry of this Hon'ble Court.

Accordingly, notice to the respondent No. 1 (State) and impleaded Respondent No. 2 was issued through Registered A. D. Post. Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and counter affidavit is included in the paper books. A. D. Card duly signed has been received from the Respondent No. 2 but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on her behalf of so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 26th day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate
Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate
C1/gss

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR