

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 8795 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 24524 & 24525 OF 2012
(Application for stay & exemption from filing O.T.)

MANOHAR SINGH ...PETITIONER
STATE OF M. P. & ANR. VERSUS ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"We had directed the petitioner to deposit an amount of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) in this Court with a hope that Respondent No.2 may withdraw that amount and appear in this Court. We thought that we could persuade the parties to settle the matter. Respondent No.2 has been served. However, she has not chosen to engage any lawyer nor has she appeared in person.

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that two weeks' time may be given to him finally to persuade Respondent NO.2 to settle the matter. hence, as a last chance, we grant two weeks' time to the petitioner.

Let the matter be listed on 24.3.2014. Interim order to continue till then."

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has not filed any documents in urgent of aforesaid order so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 14th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate
Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/gss