

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8795/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2012 in CRR No.439/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MANOHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Singh, Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As directed, respondent no.2, Reena, is present in the Court. Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, who has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Reena has identified her. She states that she is willing to settle the matter if an amount of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees two lacs fifty thousand only) is paid to her by the appellant as compensation.

Liberty is granted to respondent no.2 to withdraw the amount of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) which has been deposited by the petitioner in this Court as litigation expenses.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will file a compilation of judgments. Liberty is granted to do so. Learned counsel for the State can also file compilation of judgments.

The petitioner shall bring a demand draft in the sum of Rs.2,50,000/- in the name of Reena (respondent no.2) which can be given to her in case after hearing the parties and considering the legal position, this Court permits settlement at this stage.

List the matter on 21.4.2014.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master