

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8795/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2012 in CRR No.439/2011,
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MANOHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Darpan B., Adv.Mr. Sudhir Kr. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe have heard learned counsel for the parties
for some time.We request Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned
Additional Solicitor General to assist us in this
matter because we feel that an important question of
law is involved in this matter.List the matter on Friday, 25th April, 2014.
Interim relief to continue.(Vishal Anand)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master