

**SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 8795 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 24524 & 24525 OF 2012

(Application for stay & exemption from filing O.T.)

MANOHAR SINGH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF M. P. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Learned Additional Solicitor General, is permitted to file a compilation of judgments. Learned counsel for the parties are also permitted to file compilation of judgments.

List the matter on 2.5.2014 along with SLP (Crl.) No. 2227 of 2014."

It is submitted that Mr. Siddarth Luthra, Additional Solicitor General has on 30th April, 2014, filed a compilation of Judgments. Copy of the same is circulated for perusal of the Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner have not filed the compilation of Judgments so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 1st day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate

Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/gss