

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8254/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2012 in CRLMP  
No.1915/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

YOGENDRA YADAV &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Adv.  
Mr. Satyam Thareja, Adv.Mr. Prabhash Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Poonam Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chand Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Pradap Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the matter along with Criminal Appeal No. \_\_\_\_/2014  
arising out of SLP (Crl) No.1227 of 2014.[Gulshan Kumar Arora]  
Court Master[Indu Pokhriyal]  
Court Master